

Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal â Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



OPCC FOI reference: 41-2018

Request:

- 1) Does the commissioner's office fund third party hate crime reporting centres?
- 2) How much money has been put spent on the centres in 2016, 2017 and so far in 2018?
- 3) How many centres are in the police force area?
- 4) For 2016, 2017, and so far in 2018 how many hate crime reports came from the centres?

Response 1 – 4:

Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 places two duties on public authorities. Unless exemptions apply, the first duty at Section 1(1) (a) is to confirm or deny whether the information specified in a request is held. The second duty at Section 1(1) (b) is to disclose information that has been confirmed as being held.

- 1) No; the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed Powys does not fund third party hate crime reporting centres.
- 2) Not applicable based on the response provided in relation to question 1 (above).
- 3) There is no information held/recorded by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed Powys. This information may be held by Dyfed Powys Police force.
- 4) There is no information held/recorded by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed Powys. This information may be held by Dyfed Powys Police force.

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 18/12/18)